1. Internet Access Contract for all locations – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Board of Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve a one-year 

contract with option to renew for two additional years, not to exceed Seventy-Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Eighty Dollars ($73,680.00) with the City of Boston Department of Innovation and 

Technology, One City Hall Square, Boston, MA 02201. 

2. Layer 2 Connectivity Contract – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Board of Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve a one-year 

contract with option to renew for two additional years, not to exceed Seventy-Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty Dollars ($72,720.00) with the City of Boston Department of Innovation and 

Technology, One City Hall Square, Boston, MA 02201. 

3. Network Firewall Replacement Contract – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Board of Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve one-time

[...]

4. Circulating Wi-Fi Hotspot Expansion Contract – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Board of Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve a one-year 

contract with option to renew for two additional years, not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand Ninety-

Two Dollars ($43,092.00) with T-Mobile, USA, 12920 SE 38th Street, Bellevue, WA 98006. 

5. MBLN Internet Access Contract – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Board of Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve a one-year 

contract with option to renew for two additional years, not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Three 

Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars ($26,352.00) with CherryRoad Technologies, Inc., 6 Upper Pond Road, 2nd 

Floor, Parsippany, NJ 07054. 

IV. Recommendation Vote to Board of Trustees 

Emily Tokarczyk, Chief Financial Officer 

A. E-Rate Contracts 

Keith Gillette, Chief Technology Officer

[...]

Multi-Site Connectivity Contract – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of 

Boston recommend the Board of Trustees approve a one-year contract with option to renew for two 

additional years, not to exceed Six Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars 

($605,280.00) with the City of Boston Department of Innovation and Technology, One City Hall 

Square, Boston, MA 02201. 

2. MBLN Wi-Fi Network Replacement – e-Rate funding eligible 

VOTED: “that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of